Executive Summary

Release of SCSEP Interim Final Rule 2017
01/10/2018

Moderator(s): Steve Rietzke

Speaker(s): Bennett Pudlin, & Ron Schack

This webinar was intended to discuss the changes to the Senior
Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP) Regulations
through the release of the 2017 Interim Final Rule (IFR). The
purpose of the IFR is to revise the SCSEP performance
accountability measures to align with requirements set forth in
the Older Americans Act Reauthorization Act of 2016 (OAA-
2016).

Steve Rietzke as the Division Chief of the Division of National
Programs, Tools, and Technical Assistance (DNPTTA) at the
U.S. Dept. of Labor, Bennett Pudlin and Ron Schack as
SCSEP National Office subject matter experts from BCT
Partners provided SCSEP grantees and stakeholders with an
understanding of the new requirements such as:

®  Statutory changes that updates and aligns SCSEP
regulations with the terminology and references in the
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)

®  Requiring coordination of services with the SCSEP and
WIOA One-Stop delivery system

= Revised measures of performance amended by the OAA-
2016

= The methods which the Department will use to develop and
evaluate the performance goals

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ® Federal m State m Other

*timestamps are not hyperlinked

Run of Show

Objectives

Background

Terminology Changes

Removed and Revised Definitions
SCSEP & WIOA Coordination
SCSEP State Plan

What Changed in Subpart C
Q&A1

Performance Measures

What's Changed, Repurposed, or
Unchanged?

Employment Measures
Effectiveness in Serving Customers
Developing Performance Goals
Implementation Process

Developing a New Baseline

Statistical Adjustment Model

Annual Evaluation of Grantee Performance
Q&A2

Next Steps for SCSEP

Resources

WorkforceGPa

Mavigate to Success

02:20
03:15
06:43
07:20
08:50
14:50
17:00
21:58

30:18

31:00

34:14

SiEsiT

42:30

45:55

50:45

52:19

53:40

59:00

1:26:32

1:29:47


https://www.workforcegps.org/events/2018/01/02/14/42/THE-SENIOR-COMMUNITY-SERVICE-EMPLOYMENT-PROGRAM-SCSEP-INTERIM-FINAL-RULE-IFR
https://www.workforcegps.org/About/MemberDirectory/MemberDetails?uid=117288

