Executive Summary

Release of SCSEP Interim Final Rule 2017

01/10/2018

Moderator(s): Steve Rietzke

Speaker(s): Bennett Pudlin, & Ron Schack

This webinar was intended to discuss the changes to the Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP) Regulations through the release of the 2017 Interim Final Rule (IFR). The purpose of the IFR is to revise the SCSEP performance accountability measures to align with requirements set forth in the Older Americans Act Reauthorization Act of 2016 (OAA-2016).

Steve Rietzke as the Division Chief of the Division of National Programs, Tools, and Technical Assistance (DNPTTA) at the U.S. Dept. of Labor, *Bennett Pudlin* and *Ron Schack* as SCSEP National Office subject matter experts from BCT Partners provided SCSEP grantees and stakeholders with an understanding of the new requirements such as:

- Statutory changes that updates and aligns SCSEP regulations with the terminology and references in the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
- Requiring coordination of services with the SCSEP and WIOA One-Stop delivery system
- Revised measures of performance amended by the OAA-2016
- The methods which the Department will use to develop and evaluate the performance goals

Run of Show	
Objectives	02:20
Background	03:15
Terminology Changes	06:43
Removed and Revised Definitions	07:20
SCSEP & WIOA Coordination	08:50
SCSEP State Plan	14:50
What Changed in Subpart C	17:00
Q & A 1	21:58
Performance Measures	30:18
What's Changed, Repurposed, or Unchanged?	31:00
Employment Measures	34:14
Effectiveness in Serving Customers	37:51
Developing Performance Goals	42:30
Implementation Process	45:55
Developing a New Baseline	50:45
Statistical Adjustment Model	52:19
Annual Evaluation of Grantee Performance	53:40
Q & A 2	59:00
Next Steps for SCSEP	1:26:32
Resources	1:29:47





